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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

23 Oct 2013

Q1705 Have you ever done any of the following? For the purposes of this question, please think of a charitable gift as a charitable
donation made on someone else"s behalf, that is, as a present. Have you ever...? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Any Listed (Net) 902 185 718 559 305
44% 41% 45% 44% 45%
Given A Charitable Gift 809 165 645 494 284
(Sub-Net) 40% 36% 41% 39% 41%
Given a charitable gift 502 104 398 301 182
for an occasion other 25% 23% 25% 24% 27%
than birthday or holiday
Given a charitable gift 465 77 388 294 148
as a holiday present 23% 17% 25%B 23% 22%
Given a charitable gift 317 56 261 202 104
as a birthday present 16% 12% 16%b 16% 15%
Received A Charitable Gift 392 65 326 240 130
(Sub-Net) 19% 14% 21%B 19% 19%
Received a charitable 297 48 249 186 93
gift as a holiday 15% 11% 16%B 15% 14%
present
Received a charitable 168 22 146 94 68
gift as a birthday 8% 5% 9%B 7% 10%
present
Received a charitable 164 28 136 93 64
gift for an occasion 8% 6% 9% 7% 9%
other than my birthday
or holiday
None of these 1131 268 863 703 379
56% 59% 55% 56% 55%
Sigma 3043 602 2441 1875 1038
150% 133% 154% 149% 152%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q1710 Which of the following describe why you, personally, donate money to charity? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Ever Donate Money To Charity 1741 363 1377 1117 560
(Net) 86% 80% 87%B 89%E 82%
Right Thing To Do/Improve 1273 254 1020 826 403
Karma (Sub-Net) 63% 56% 65%B 65%E 59%
Because it"s the right 1214 243 971 796 375
thing to do 60% 54% 61%B 63%E 55%
To improve my karma 208 48 161 103 94
10% 11% 10% 8% 14%D
To share what 1 have with 1110 247 863 734 344
those in need 55% 55% 55% 58%E 50%
Because of my faith/ 514 92 422 447 59
religion 25% 20% 27%B 35%E 9%
To feel better about 372 86 286 246 114
myself 18% 19% 18% 19% 17%
To get a tax deduction 311 45 266 192 107
15% 10% 17%B 15% 16%
To teach my children about 213 34 178 146 58
generosity 10% 8% 11%b 12% 8%
Guilt/Obligation (Sub-Net) 177 33 144 122 52
9% 7% 9% 10% 8%
Because 1 feel like 1 105 15 90 72 33
have to 5% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Because | feel guilty if 101 23 78 69 30
1 don"t 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Other 149 25 124 81 57
7% 6% 8% 6% 8%
N/A - 1 never donate money 292 89 203 145 125
to charity. 14% 20%C 13% 11% 18%D

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Sigma

Q1710 Which of the following describe why you, personally, donate money to charity? Please select all that apply.

Current Health Religious Preference

Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
2033 452 1581 1262 685
4588 948 3641 3031 1395
226% 210% 230% 240% 204%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1710 Which of the following describe why you, personally, donate money to charity? Please select all that apply.

Base: Ever Donate Money To Charity

Current Health

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 1694 425 1269 1113 519

Weighted Base 1741 363 1377 1117 560

Right Thing To Do/Improve 1273 254 1020 826 403
Karma (Net) 73% 70% 74% 74% 72%

Because it"s the right 1214 243 971 796 375
thing to do 70% 67% 70% 71% 67%

To improve my karma 208 48 161 103 94
12% 13% 12% 9% 17%D

To share what I have with 1110 247 863 734 344
those in need 64% 68% 63% 66% 61%

Because of my faith/religion 514 92 422 447 59
30% 25% 31% 40%E 11%

To feel better about myself 372 86 286 246 114
21% 24% 21% 22% 20%

To get a tax deduction 311 45 266 192 107
18% 12% 19%B 17% 19%

To teach my children about 213 34 178 146 58
generosity 12% 9% 13% 13% 10%

Guilt/Obligation (Net) 177 33 144 122 52
10% 9% 10% 11% 9%

Because 1 feel like I have 105 15 90 72 33
to 6% 4% 7% 6% 6%

Because I feel guilty if I 101 23 78 69 30
don™t 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%

Other 149 25 124 81 57
9% 7% 9% 7% 10%

Sigma 4296 859 3437 2886 1270
247% 236% 250% 258% 227%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q1715 Which of the following statements about donating money to charity, if any, are true for you? Please select all that apply.

Base: Ever Donate Money To Charity

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 1694 425 1269 1113 519
Weighted Base 1741 363 1377 1117 560
1 believe that giving to 1047 224 823 686 324
charity can make a real 60% 62% 60% 61% 58%
difference.
Feel Better/Good Person 953 191 762 619 305
(Net) 55% 53% 55% 55% 54%
Giving to charity makes me 723 148 575 471 233
feel like a good person. 42% 41% 42% 42% 42%
1 feel better about myself 713 134 578 468 226
when 1 give to charity. 41% 37% 42% 42% 40%
Healthier/Happier (Net) 803 147 656 544 231
46% 40% 48%b 49%E 41%
When 1 give to charity, 1 772 139 633 517 227
feel happier in general. 44% 38% 46%B 46% 41%
1 have noticed a positive 140 27 113 104 36
effect on my health when 1 8% 8% 8% 9% 6%
give to charity.
1 consider myself a 704 141 563 468 207
charitable person. 40% 39% 41% 42% 37%
1 give to charity through 515 95 419 443 63
my/a church or other house 30% 26% 30% 40%E 11%
of worship (e.g., synagogue,
mosque) -
In my household, 1 am the 488 107 381 320 154
primary decision-maker when 28% 29% 28% 29% 28%
comes to charitable
giving.
1 actively teach my children 199 27 173 125 63
about the importance of 11% 7% 13%B 11% 11%
giving to charity.
Making decisions about where 174 44 129 102 65
to give can be stressful. 10% 12% 9% 9% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013

Q1715 Which of the following statements about donating money to charity, if any, are true for you? Please select all that apply.

Base: Ever Donate Money To Charity

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (€)

Weighted Base 1741 363 1377 1117 560
None of these 103 30 73 58 38
6% 8% 5% 5% 7%

Sigma 5577 1117 4460 3762 1636
320% 307% 324% 337% 292%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q1720 How would you describe your current overall health?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Excellent/Good (Net) 1581 - 1581 980 529
78% - 100%B 78% T7%

Excellent 377 - 377 237 123
19% - 24%B 19% 18%

Good 1203 - 1203 743 406
59% - 76%B 59% 59%

Fair/Poor (Net) 452 452 - 282 155
22% 100%C - 22% 23%

Fair 411 411 - 263 135
20% 91%C - 21% 20%

Poor 41 41 - 20 20
2% 9%C - 2% 3%

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q1725 Which of the following statements, if any, do you think are true about how Americans give to charity? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Giving to charity is a good 1237 263 974 814 397
teaching tool for children. 61% 58% 62% 64%E 58%
Americans are more focused 988 205 783 608 346
on shopping than giving 49% 45% 50% 48% 50%
during the holiday season.
Older people are more likely 894 206 688 609 258
to give to charity than 44% 46% 44% 48%E 38%
younger people.
ious people are more 702 143 559 507 174
likely to give to charity 35% 32% 35% 40%E 25%
than those who are not
affiliated with a religion.
Women are more charitable 526 134 392 346 157
than men. 26% 30%c 25% 27% 23%
The holidays are becoming 362 74 288 243 107
more about giving to 18% 16% 18% 19% 16%
charity.
People who give to charity 302 66 236 179 113
are likely to be wealthy. 15% 15% 15% 14% 17%
Young people today are more 143 26 117 91 52
generous than previous 7% 6% 7% 7% 8%
generations.
None of these 230 49 181 114 86
11% 11% 11% 9% 13%d
Sigma 5386 1167 4219 3510 1691
265% 258% 267% 278% 247%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q1730 These days many people have a religious preference and others are not
part of any organized religion. What is your current religious preference?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

(Q)) (®) © ®) ®

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Provided Response (Net) 1947 438 1509 1262 685
96% 97% 95% 100% 100%

Christian (Sub-Net) 1262 282 980 1262 -

62% 62% 62% 100%E -

Christian 605 141 465 605 -

30% 31% 29% A48%E -

Catholic 428 97 331 428 -

21% 21% 21% 34%E -

Protestant 224 45 179 224 -

11% 10% 11% 18%E -

Eastern Orthodox/Greek 5 - 5 5 -

Orthodox * - * * -

All Others (Sub-Net) 685 155 529 - 685
34% 34% 33% - 100%D

Agnostic 133 26 107 - 133
7% 6% 7% - 19%D

Atheist 89 26 64 - 89
4% 6% 4% - 13%D

Jewish 80 21 59 - 80
4% 5% 4% - 12%D

Mormon 36 8 27 - 36
2% 2% 2% - 5%D

Buddhist 25 6 19 - 25
1% 1% 1% - 4%D

Hindu 8 1 6 - 8
* * * - 1%D

Muslim/Islamic 2 - 2 - 2

* * *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1730 These days many people have a religious preference and others are not
part of any organized religion. What is your current religious preference?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

(Q)) (®) © ®) ®

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Other 121 27 93 - 121
6% 6% 6% - 18%D

None 192 40 152 - 192
9% 9% 10% - 28%D

Decline to answer 86 15 71 - -

4% 3% 5% - -

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Current Health

Q4005 Are you...?

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Male 974 234 740 576 355
48% 52% A47% 46% 52%d

Female 1059 218 841 686 330
52% 48% 53% 54%e 48%

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

18-34

35-44

45-54

55+

Mean
Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Sigma

Current

Health

Q4007 What is your age?

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
2033 550 1483 1292 646
2033 452 1581 1262 685
583 110 473 320 243

29% 24% 30%b 25% 36%D
349 70 279 190 137

17% 15% 18% 15% 20%D
308 74 234 205 88

15% 16% 15% 16% 13%
792 198 594 548 217

39% 44%c 38% A3%E 32%
47.0 49.0C 46.5 48.7E 44.1
17.08 17.35 16.97 17.20 16.76
0.38 0.74 0.44 0.48 0.66
2033 452 1581 1262 685

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013

Q2102 Are you the parent/legal guardian of any child/children living at home with you who is/are...? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Parent/Legal Guardian Of 495 100 395 307 165
Child Under 18 Years (Net) 24% 22% 25% 24% 24%
2 years old or younger 118 15 103 67 44
6% 3% 7%B 5% 6%
3-5 years old 151 21 130 91 50
7% 5% 8%B 7% 7%
6-9 years old 164 31 133 97 62
8% 7% 8% 8% 9%
10-12 years old 121 24 97 71 43
6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
13-17 years old 209 39 170 145 54
10% 9% 11% 12%e 8%
1 am not the parent/legal 1538 352 1186 955 520
guardian of any child under 76% 78% 75% 76% 76%
18 years old who is living
at home with me.
Sigma 2301 482 1818 1426 773
113% 107% 115% 113% 113%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013

Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
United States 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q2112 What type of Internet connection do you have for your home computer or other primary computer?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
(A) ® © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
14.4k modem 12 3 9 5 4
1% 1% 1% * 1%
28.8k modem 17 5 11 14 3
1% 1% 1% 1% *
33.6k modem 14 1 12 7 6
1% * 1% 1% 1%
56k modem 69 19 50 40 27
3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Cable modem 923 184 740 528 348
45% 41% 47%b 42% 51%D
T1 or T3 line 45 10 36 32 13
2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
ISDN line 10 3 7 3 6
* 1% * * 1%
ADSL/DSL 525 122 403 374 137
26% 27% 26% 30%E 20%
Other 96 27 69 58 37
5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 322 78 244 201 104
16% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2113 Excluding email, how many hours a week do you spend on the Internet or World Wide Web?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Light (Net) 395 87 308 271 101
19% 19% 19% 22%E 15%

0 7 2 5 4 1

* 10 * - *

1-7 388 85 303 268 99
19% 19% 19% 21%E 15%

Med (Net) 930 186 745 584 309
46% 41% 47%b 46% 45%

8-14 387 63 324 251 122
19% 14% 20%B 20% 18%

15-21 543 122 421 333 187
27% 27% 27% 26% 27%

Heavy (Net) 708 180 528 407 274
35% 40%c 33% 32% 40%D

22-28 163 39 125 102 57
8% 9% 8% 8% 8%

29-35 263 66 198 140 117
13% 14% 13% 11% 17%D

36-42 122 32 90 65 49
6% 7% 6% 5% 7%

43+ 160 43 116 100 51
8% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Mean 21.0 23.5C 20.3 20.1 22.8D

Std. Dev. 16.22 19.44 15.10 16.07 16.49

Std. Err. 0.36 0.83 0.39 0.45 0.65

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013

Q2115 Which of the following types of mobile devices, if any, do you own and use? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Smartphone (e.g., Apple 1161 202 959 700 410
iPhone, Android phone, 57% 45% 61%B 55% 60%
Blackberry)
Standard mobile phone (i.e., 768 198 570 490 248
a phone mainly for calls 38% 44%C 36% 39% 36%
and/or texting; not a
smartphone)
Tablet (e.g., Apple iPad, 753 138 615 458 270
Amazon Kindle Fire, Motorola 37% 30% 39%B 36% 39%
Xoom, Samsung Galaxy Tab)
eReader (e.g., basic Amazon 363 69 293 228 126
Kindle, Nook) 18% 15% 19% 18% 18%
Other mobile device(s) 118 16 101 67 50
6% 4% 6%b 5% 7%
None 144 54 91 86 53
7% 12%C 6% 7% 8%
Sigma 3306 677 2629 2028 1157
163% 150% 166% 161% 169%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Married

Single, never married

Divorced

Separated

Widowed

Living with partner

Sigma

Current

Health

Q2135 What is your marital status?

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
2033 550 1483 1292 646
2033 452 1581 1262 685
1071 202 869 698 326
53% 45% 55%B 55%E 48%
571 141 430 324 222
28% 31% 27% 26% 32%D
174 55 119 116 51
9% 12%C 8% 9% 7%
21 3 18 11 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
79 32 47 59 19
4% 7%C 3% 5% 3%
118 20 98 54 59
6% 4% 6% 4% 9%D
2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Current Health

Page 19

23 Oct 2013
Q2138/Q2141 Total no. of household members

Religious Preference

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

5+

Mean
Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Sigma

Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
2033 550 1483 1292 646
2033 452 1581 1262 685
375 114 261 232 127

18% 25%C 17% 18% 18%
793 157 636 491 266

39% 35% 40% 39% 39%
353 86 266 215 127

17% 19% 17% 17% 19%
277 53 224 159 103

14% 12% 14% 13% 15%
235 42 193 166 62

12% 9% 12% 13%e 9%

2.8 2.6 2.9b 2.9 2.6
2.23 1.91 2.32 2.63 1.36
0.05 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.05
2033 452 1581 1262 685

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013

Q2138 Including you, how many adults (age 18 or over) live in this household?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

1 433 133 300 272 141
21% 29%C 19% 22% 21%

2 1118 204 914 675 389
55% 45% 58%B 53% 57%

3-4 410 97 313 265 134
20% 22% 20% 21% 20%

5+ 72 18 54 51 21
4% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Mean 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.2
Std. Dev. 1.99 1.70 2.06 2.41 0.96
Std. Err. 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.04
Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Current

Q2141 How many children under the age of 18 live in this household?

Health

Religious Preference

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Children In Household (Net)

3+

No Children in HH

Mean
Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Sigma

Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (€)
2033 550 1483 1292 646
2033 452 1581 1262 685
580 119 461 372 182
29% 26% 29% 29% 27%
266 82 184 173 86
13% 18%C 12% 14% 13%
191 19 171 116 61
9% 4% 11%B 9% 9%
123 17 106 83 35
6% 4% 7%b 7% 5%
1453 334 1119 891 503
71% 74% 71% 71% 73%
1.8 1.5 1.98B 1.8 1.8
0.96 0.83 0.97 0.99 0.91
0.04 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.07
2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

23 Oct 2013

Q2143 Please enter the age of each child under 18. Enter 0" for children less than one year of age.
If you decline to answer, please enter 99" in the box.

Base: Respondents Who Have Children Under 18 In Household

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

(Q)) (®) © ®) ®

Unweighted Base 484 116 368 306 151
Weighted Base 580 119* 461 372 182*

Any Kids (Net) 571 119 452 368 178
98% 100% 98% 99% 98%

Kids Under 6 231 35 197 140 80
40% 29% 43%b 38% 44%

Kids 6-12 287 61 227 181 96
50% 51% 49% 49% 53%

Kids 13-17 261 47 214 180 72
45% 40% 46% 48% 40%

Decline to answer 10 * 9 3 3
2% * 2% 1% 2%

Sigma 789 143 646 505 251
136% 120% 140% 136% 138%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

own (Net)
A house that 1/we own
An apartment or

condominium that I/we own

Another type of home that
1/we own

Rent (Net)
A house that I/we rent or
lease
An apartment or
condominium that I/we rent

or lease

Another type of home that
1/we rent or lease
None of these
House (Net)
Apartment/Condominium (Net)

Other (Net)

Sigma

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

Current Health

1/We live in...

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
(Q)) (®) © ®) (O]
2033 550 1483 1292 646
2033 452 1581 1262 685
1259 246 1013 813 393
62% 54% 64%B 64%E 57%
1109 210 899 737 325
55% 47% 57%B 58%E A47%
86 16 69 47 36
4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
64 19 44 29 32
3% 4% 3% 2% 5%D
712 191 520 413 270
35% 42%C 33% 33% 39%D
350 85 265 201 133
17% 19% 17% 16% 19%
333 96 238 196 124
16% 21%C 15% 16% 18%
28 10 18 16 12
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
62 15 47 37 22
3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
1460 295 1164 938 458
2% 65% 74%B TA%E 67%
419 112 307 243 160
21% 25%c 19% 19% 23%
92 30 62 45 45
5% 7%c 4% 4% 7%D
2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Current

Health

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

(A) ® © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Less than high school 4 * 3 3 *

* * * -« *

Completed some high school 58 25 32 30 18
3% 6%C 2% 2% 3%

High school graduate or 797 221 576 528 239
equivalent (e.g., GED) 39% 49%C 36% 42%E 35%

Completed some college, but 397 74 324 258 122
no degree 20% 16% 20% 20% 18%

Associate™s degree 191 47 144 108 77
9% 10% 9% 9% 11%

College graduate (e.g-, 381 56 325 219 149
B.A., A.B., B.S.) 19% 12% 21%B 17% 22%d

Completed some graduate 42 10 32 26 14
school, but no degree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Completed graduate school 162 18 144 91 65
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.) 8% 4% 9%B % 10%

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Employed full time 777 112 665 463 285
38% 25% 42%B 37% 42%
Employed part time 224 47 177 141 79
11% 10% 11% 11% 12%
Self-employed 215 35 180 126 79
11% 8% 11%b 10% 11%
Not employed, but looking 186 53 133 98 79
for work 9% 12%c 8% 8% 11%D
Not employed and not looking 51 17 34 29 16
for work 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Not employed, unable to work 81 55 26 58 19
due to a disability or 4% 12%C 2% 5% 3%
illness
Retired 412 113 300 291 111
20% 25%C 19% 23%E 16%
Student 144 35 109 90 50
7% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Homemaker 179 36 143 105 57
9% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Sigma 2269 502 1767 1402 774
112% 111% 112% 111% 113%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2012 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Less than $15,000 183 80 103 93 77
9% 18%C 6% 7% 11%D
$15,000 to $24,999 178 54 124 98 73
9% 12%C 8% 8% 11%
$25,000 to $34,999 193 48 145 128 62
9% 11% 9% 10% 9%
$35,000 to $49,999 254 71 183 187 62
12% 16%c 12% 15%E 9%
$50,000 to $74,999 360 69 290 219 133
18% 15% 18% 17% 19%
$75,000 to $99,999 254 37 217 170 77
13% 8% 14%B 13% 11%
$100,000 to $124,999 203 36 167 144 46
10% 8% 11% 11%E 7%
$125,000 to $149,999 103 2 101 70 28
5% 1% 6%B 6% 4%
$150,000 to $199,999 107 9 98 57 46
5% 2% 6%B 5% 7%
$200,000 to $249,999 30 10 20 16 12
1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
$250,000 or more 37 7 30 12 25
2% 2% 2% 1% 4%D
Decline to answer 132 30 103 67 42
7% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

23 Oct 2013

Q2159 Many households have money that they invest for many purposes. Excluding any company pension or retirement plan or any
property investments, what would you estimate your household™s total investable and disposable assets to be?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
(Q)) (®) © ®) ®
Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646
Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Less than $10,000 652 194 458 390 244
32% 43%C 29% 31% 36%
$10,000 to $24,999 144 31 114 87 52
7% 7% 7% 7% 8%
$25,000 to $49,999 94 17 77 73 20
5% 4% 5% B%E 3%
$50,000 to $99,999 147 25 122 94 50
7% 6% 8% 7% 7%
$100,000 to $249,999 186 24 162 122 59
9% 5% 10%B 10% 9%
$250,000 to $499,999 149 24 126 111 36
7% 5% 8% O%E 5%
$500,000 to $749,999 48 5 43 24 19
2% 1% 3%b 2% 3%
$750,000 to $999,999 40 1 39 35 3
2% * 2%B 3%E *
$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 61 5 55 31 28
3% 1% 4%B 2% 4%
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 19 7 12 6 12
1% 1% 1% * 2%D
$5,000,000 or more 7 * 7 1 6
* * * - 1%D
Not sure 163 56 106 97 60
8% 12%C 7% 8% 9%
Decline to answer 323 65 258 190 96
16% 14% 16% 15% 14%
Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013
Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (€)

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Alabama 28 2 26 21 5
1% * 2%b 2% 1%

Alaska 4 - 4 1 -

* _ * * -

Arizona 48 7 41 25 24
2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Arkansas 12 4 8 11 1

1% 1% * 1% *

California 221 60 161 126 84
11% 13% 10% 10% 12%

Colorado 36 6 30 20 16
2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

Connecticut 24 7 16 14 10
1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Delaware 5 1 4 3 1

* * * - *

District of Columbia 5 1 4 5 -

* * * - _

Florida 146 33 113 71 73
7% 7% 7% 6% 11%D

Georgia 50 8 42 35 14
2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Hawai i 12 1 11 1 8
1% * 1% * 1%D

Idaho 16 3 13 13 3

1% 1% 1% 1% *

Illinois 81 19 62 62 17
4% 4% 4% S%e 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.



Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Current Health

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685
Indiana 31 6 25 16 10
2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

lowa 17 4 13 12 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Kansas 16 6 11 8 8
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Kentucky 23 3 20 21 2
1% 1% 1% 2%e *

Louisiana 26 6 20 20 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Maine 18 5 13 7 11
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Maryland 22 4 18 15 6
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Massachusetts 43 10 33 23 16
2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Michigan 52 15 37 34 14
3% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Minnesota 34 6 28 27 5
2% 1% 2% 2%e 1%

Mississippi 10 1 9 5 5
1% * 1% * 1%

Missouri 40 9 31 24 15
2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Montana 5 1 4 5 -
* * * * _

Nebraska 12 4 8 9 3
1% 1% * 1% *

Nevada 13 8 5 7 7
1% 2%C * 1% 1%

New Hampshire 6 2 4 4 1
* * * * *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
2033 452 1581 1262 685
56 12 44 33 21
3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
4 4 * 3 1
* 1%C * -« *
156 22 134 101 47
8% 5% 8%B 8% 7%
80 15 64 53 23
4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
6 - 6 5 1
* _ * - *
93 30 63 57 28
5% 7%c 4% 4% 4%
18 3 14 12 3
1% 1% 1% 1% *
28 6 22 19 8
1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
94 24 70 61 27
5% 5% 4% 5% 4%
8 3 5 1 7
* 1% * * 1%D
22 2 21 17 5
1% * 1% 1% 1%
6 3 3 3 3
* 1% * - *
39 15 24 28 11
2% 3%c 2% 2% 2%
170 25 144 108 54
8% 6% 9%b 9% 8%
17 2 15 2 14
1% * 1% * 2%D
2 2 * 1 2
* * ¢ * - *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Current Health

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

Virginia 62 7 55 34 26
3% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Washington 50 17 33 30 18
2% 4% 2% 2% 3%

West Virginia 9 4 5 7 2

* 1% * 1% *

Wisconsin 53 14 39 37 15
3% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Wyoming 7 1 6 6 1

* * * * *

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Sigma

Current Health

Q2164 Region (Harris Interactive Definition).

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
2033 550 1483 1292 646
2033 452 1581 1262 685
446 97 349 275 150
22% 21% 22% 22% 22%
442 116 326 295 124
22% 26%c 21% 23%e 18%
685 125 560 435 226
34% 28% 35%B 34% 33%
460 115 345 258 185
23% 25% 22% 20% 27%D
2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery

Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013

World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes, of Hispanic origin

No, not of Hispanic origin

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

Current Health

Religious Preference

Total Excellent/
Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others
A) ®) © ®) (O]
2033 550 1483 1292 646
2033 452 1581 1262 685
270 44 226 176 90
13% 10% 14%B 14% 13%
1748 403 1345 1078 593
86% 89%c 85% 85% 87%
15 6 10 9 2
1% 1% 1% 1% *
2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E

Overlap formulae used.
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Harris Interactive QuickQuery
Fielding Period: October 21-23, 2013
World Vision

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Oct 2013

Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?

Base: All Respondents

Current Health Religious Preference
Total Excellent/

Respondents Fair/Poor Good Christian All Others

A) ®) © ®) (O]

Unweighted Base 2033 550 1483 1292 646

Weighted Base 2033 452 1581 1262 685

White 1586 337 1249 978 544
78% 75% 79% 78% 79%

Black or African American 241 64 177 173 60
12% 14% 11% 14%E 9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 38 10 28 17 20
2% 2% 2% 1% 3%d

Native American or Alaskan 11 1 11 5 4
native 1% * 1% * 1%

Other race 129 32 98 73 52
6% 7% 6% 6% 8%

Decline to answer 27 9 19 16 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Sigma 2033 452 1581 1262 685
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C - D/E
Overlap formulae used.



